

**Village of River Hills** 7650 N Pheasant Ln River Hills, WI 53217

Village Hall: 352-8213 Public Works: 352-0080 Police: 247-2302

## BUILDING BOARD AMENDED AGENDA Tuesday, October 24, 2023 @ 5:00 pm

## This meeting will be in person and via zoom

Ways to join the meeting		
Link	Website	Call
Join Zoom Meeting	Go to <b>Zoom.us</b>	+1 312 626 6799 US
https://us06web.zoom.us/j/84	click on Join a meeting	(Chicago)
234925880?pwd=jTCZaujlPD9e	enter the <b>Meeting ID:</b> 842 3492 5880	
bzWXZ0vgMosBGlGI1W.1	enter the <b>Passcode:</b> 926960	+1 646 558 8656 US (New York)

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Approval of minutes from the October 16, 2023 meeting.
- 3. Discussion/action on construction of the Clubhouse at The Grove of River Hills.
- 4. Consider process for approval of individual homes at The Grove of River Hills
- 5. Comments on items not listed on agenda
- 6. Adjourn

## NOTE: THERE IS A POSSIBILITY THAT A QUORUM OF THE VILLAGE OF RIVER HILLS BOARD OF TRUSTEES WILL BE PRESENT AT THIS MEETING.

Created by Stacie Nelson, Deputy Clerk, on October 17, 2023.